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To the Honorable

The Board of Fire and Police Commissioners
200 East Wells Street, Room 706
Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

Dear Commissioners:

Fire Department

July 18, 2019

Mark Rohlfing
Chief

John Schwengel
Assistant Chief
David Votsis
Assistant Chief
Aaron Lipski
Assistant Chief

Submitted under separate cover, a total of 27 individuals have been recommended for appointment as Fire Cadets for the
August 12, 2019, cadet class. In addition to the 27 appointments referenced above, | hereby nominate and appoint on a
contingency basis, (also contingent upon successful completion of background, psychological, medical, and drug screens,
and vacancies), subject to your approval, the following individuals to the position of Fire Cadet effective August 12, 2019.

30. David E. McGraw
31.  Antoneo Munoz
32.  JoshuaS. Newborn
33. Isaiah R. Thompson
34. Jack L. Erwin

35.  Travis L. Bailey

36. Bishara H. Hinnawi
38.  Lauryn’ll. Walls

39. India A. Joy

40. Jake W. Curtin

41.  Rafael R. Ramirez
42. Deveonte J. Walker

43.
44.
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.

51.

52.
54.

Donovan M. Hull
Lucas S. Kamberis
Nathan A. Lonski
Adrian J. Guzman
Silas I. Sanders
Tizell KC Hagan
Larrell J. Benford
Amos L. Driskill
Joseph M. Fredericks
Giovanni l. Diaz
Tristan C. Lehninger

The names appear in the order indicated on the Eligible List for Fire Cadet dated May 16, 2019. Because it will be difficult to
provide reasonable advance notice to these individuals, actual appointments will be predicated on their availability for work,
and may necessarily be out of eligibility list rank order.

MR/jlb
F&P: N/A
FPC\Cadets\Appoint\Contingent Class 081219

711 West Wells Street, Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53233

Respectfully,

Mot 27

MARK ROHLFIN

Chief

Phone (414) 286-8948 Fax (414) 286-8996
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Approved by the BOARD OF FIRE AND POLICE COMMISSIONERS

Chair

Date

July 18, 2019
Page 2

Executive Director



